

TABULATION OF BIDS
Sedgwick County, Kansas

Project No.: Webb Road between 79th and 87th Streets South (R367)
Type of Work: Road Construction
Place of Letting: Purchasing Office, 100 N. Broadway, Suite 610
Date: December 12, 2023

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:
ADDRESS:

Engineer's Estimate
1144 S. Seneca
Wichita, KS

Pearson Construction, LLC
2901 N Mead,
Wichita, KS 67219

Alan's Excavating, Inc
420 Lunger Rd
Augusta, KS 67010

Conspic Inc. DBA Kansas Paving
4880 N Broadway
Park City, KS 67219

ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Contractor Construction Staking	1	LSUM	15,000.00	15,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
Mobilization	1	LSUM	70,000.00	70,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	35,200.00	35,200.00
Removal of Existing Structures	1	LSUM	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,750.00	7,750.00	14,700.00	14,700.00
Clearing and Grubbing	1	LSUM	60,000.00	60,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	253,500.00	253,500.00
Common Excavation	5,275	C.Y.	8.00	42,200.00	10.00	52,750.00	4.75	25,056.25	25.00	131,875.00
Common Excavation (Contractor Furnished)	347	C.Y.	12.00	4,164.00	32.00	11,104.00	21.00	7,287.00	70.00	24,290.00
Compaction of Earthwork (Type B)(MR-90)	4,498	C.Y.	2.00	8,996.00	1.00	4,498.00	1.00	4,498.00	8.00	35,984.00
Water (Grading)(Set Price)	1.0	MGAL	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00
Aggregate Base (Special)(5")	12,874	S.Y.	10.00	128,740.00	7.50	96,555.00	9.00	115,866.00	10.00	128,740.00
Water (Aggregate Base)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00
Surfacing Material (AB-3)	162	TONS	12.00	1,944.00	50.00	8,100.00	32.00	5,184.00	80.00	12,960.00
Plant Mix Asphalt Mixture-Commercial Grade (Base)(2 1/2")	1,994	TONS	100.00	199,400.00	94.00	187,436.00	105.00	209,370.00	98.00	195,412.00
Plant Mix Asphalt Mixture-Commercial Grade (Surface)(2 1/2")	1,095	TONS	100.00	109,500.00	99.00	108,405.00	110.00	120,450.00	102.00	111,690.00
Plant Mix Asphalt Mixture-Commercial Grade (Entrances)(Base)(6")	374	TONS	110.00	41,140.00	120.00	44,880.00	132.00	49,368.00	169.00	63,206.00
Crossroad Pipe (3.0 Sq. Ft.)(RCPHE)	24.0	L.F.	120.00	2,880.00	114.00	2,736.00	123.00	2,952.00	113.00	2,712.00
Crossroad Pipe (7.0 Sq. Ft.)(RCPHE)	60	L.F.	200.00	12,000.00	167.00	10,020.00	178.00	10,680.00	186.00	11,160.00
Entrance Pipe (1.5 Sq. Ft.)(RCPHE)	322.0	L.F.	100.00	32,200.00	73.00	23,506.00	98.00	31,556.00	78.00	25,116.00
Entrance Pipe (5.1 Sq Ft.)(RCPHE)	84	L.F.	180.00	15,120.00	129.00	10,836.00	132.00	11,088.00	144.00	12,096.00
Entrance Pipe (7.0 Sq. Ft.)(RCPHE)	36	L.F.	200.00	7,200.00	162.00	5,832.00	170.00	6,120.00	187.00	6,732.00
End Section (1.5 Sq. Ft.)(RCHE)	18	EA.	1,000.00	18,000.00	1,185.00	21,330.00	550.00	9,900.00	700.00	12,600.00
End Section (5.1 Sq. Ft.)(RCHE)	4	EA.	1,700.00	6,800.00	1,455.00	5,820.00	770.00	3,080.00	1,100.00	4,400.00
End Section (7.0 Sq. Ft.)(RCHE)	4	EA.	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,925.00	7,700.00	1,320.00	5,280.00	1,650.00	6,600.00
Resetting End Section (3.0 Sq. Ft.)(RCHE)	4	EA.	4,000.00	16,000.00	1,040.00	4,160.00	676.00	2,704.00	275.00	1,100.00
Mailbox Installation (Set Price)	9	EA.	150.00	1,350.00	150.00	1,350.00	150.00	1,350.00	150.00	1,350.00
Seeding	1	LSUM	11,000.00	11,000.00	15,200.00	15,200.00	12,400.00	12,400.00	15,200.00	15,200.00
Temporary Seeding	1.0	LSUM	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,960.00	5,960.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	5,960.00	5,960.00
Sediment Removal (Set Price)	1	C.Y.	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Temporary Berm (Set Price)	1.0	C.Y.	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00
Biodegradable Log (20")	2,720	L.F.	12.00	32,640.00	4.50	12,240.00	9.00	24,480.00	4.50	12,240.00
Silt Fence	1,215	L.F.	4.00	4,860.00	2.25	2,733.75	1.75	2,126.25	2.25	2,733.75
SWPPP	1	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	900.00	900.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	900.00	900.00
Water (Erosion Control)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00
Traffic Control	1.0	LSUM	8,000.00	8,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	12,185.00	12,185.00
Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White)(4")(0.090")	8,600	L.F.	1.00	8,600.00	0.78	6,708.00	1.00	8,600.00	0.78	6,708.00
Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Yellow)(4")(0.090")	1,070	L.F.	1.00	1,070.00	0.78	834.60	1.00	1,070.00	0.78	834.60
Pavement Marking (Methyl Methacrylate)(White)(4")(0.090")	246	L.F.	4.50	1,107.00	2.50	615.00	2.75	676.50	2.50	615.00
Pavement Marking (Methyl Methacrylate)(Yellow)(4")(0.090")	30	L.F.	4.50	135.00	2.50	75.00	2.75	82.50	2.50	75.00
GRAND TOTAL				882,218.00		773,956.35		844,996.50		1,158,546.35